

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1327 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 9/9/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Resolution Honoring Ted and Pam Halstead for their Community Cleanup Efforts in the Spirit of

California Coastal Cleanup Day, September 21, 2019 (Supervisor Mike Wilson)

Sponsors: Mike Wilson

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Pam and Ted Halstead Resolution.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2019	2	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Mike Wilson

**Agenda Section:** Consent

#### **SUBJECT:**

Resolution Honoring Ted and Pam Halstead for their Community Cleanup Efforts in the Spirit of California Coastal Cleanup Day, September 21, 2019 (Supervisor Mike Wilson)

#### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the resolution.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

### **DISCUSSION**:

The Board of Supervisors would like to recognize Ted and Pam Halstead for their community cleanup efforts and their hard work to clean up Vance Avenue and the Samoa Peninsula.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

#### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

File #: 19-1327, Version: 2

## **ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Board discretion

# ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution

## PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A